Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(C) Quota
(D) Incidental
16.
(data)
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17.
(data)
(data)
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—C
18. Theoretical questions in any
discipline are enquired through
.................. type of research.

21.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
22.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—C
24. How was the relation of a teacher
with his student according to Swami
Vivekananda ?

27.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—C
30. ‘I think, therefore, I am’, is the basic
principle of ....................... .
(A) Realism

33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—C
36. Socialisation is a process of
.................... .
(A) Participation in the school

39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—C
42. Urbanization does not lead
to ............................. .
(A) Development of industries

psychological base for education.
(A) Stanley Hall
(B) Alfred Binnet
(C) John Locke
(D) Johan Herbert
45.
(A)
(B)
(C) (Horizontal)
(D)
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—C
47. According to Jean Piaget, the
process of cognitive development is
............... .

............. type of intelligence.
(A) Visual
(B) Bodily
(C) Logical
(D) Musical
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
49.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—CJAN- 70218/II—C
50. The Sternberg identified .............
steps for information processing
theory of intelligence.